| 9-8-98 09-18-19 | SO LEK SITEET |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commission | e attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying part 10083360 | ne and address of receiving party: |
| Nicotra & Drubner LLC | Name: Cigar Savor Enterprises LLC Internal Address: |
| | Street Address: 7 Research Drive |
| [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | City: Woodbridge State Zip Code: 06525 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | [] Corporation-State |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| Execution Date: August 31, 1998 | Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/266,737; 75/266,743; 75/266,739; B. Trademark Reg. No.(s) 75/2.^6,707; 75/266,741; 75/286,837; 75/179,444; 75/287,542; 75/359,664; 75/833,368; 75/525,902 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: DeLIO & PETERSON, LLC Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue City: New Haven State: CT | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account number below |
| Zip Code: 06510-1241 | 8. [X] Authorized to charge Deposit Account Number 04-0566 for any over or under payment |
| 7/17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000207 75266737 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| FC:482 Statement and Signatise of IP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter W. Peterson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 | |
| Name: Brenda Sullivan Date: Sept. 2, 1998 | Signature: Brus du Lullucia |

File: CSV 603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nicotra & Drubner LLC is a limited liability company duly organized

and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an office

at 7 Research Drive, Woodbridge, Connecticut 06525, (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the marks set forth in the **SCHEDULE** as part of the

entire business to which the marks pertain as required by 15 USC §1060; and

WHEREAS, Cigar Savor Enterprises LLC is a limited liability company duly

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, having

an office at 7 Research Drive, Woodbridge, Connecticut 06525, (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignee") being the successor of the ongoing and existing part of the business of

Assignor to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks set forth in

the attached **SCHEDULE** and the respective registrations and applications for registration

thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign

and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the said trademarks and applications for registration set forth in the SCHEDULE

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and

applications for registration and including all claims for damages by reason of infringement

of said trademarks and applications for registration with the right to sue for damages and

collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee's use and for

the use of its successors and assigns.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has | hereunto caused this instrument to be signed |
|---|--|
| by its duly authorized officer this <u>31st</u> day of | of <u>August</u> , 1998. |
| | Nicotra & Drubner LLC |
| | By: |
| | Name: Norman S. Drubner |
| | Its: Member |
| STATE OF CONNECTICUT) | : Waterbury |
| COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN) | - |
| On this 31st day of August Drubner, to me known and known to me to and who executed the foregoing instrument at act and deed. | · |

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Leslie M.B. Secor

My Commission Expires: 11/30/99

SCHEDULE

Applications:

Mark: HUMIDRAWER
 U.S. Serial No.: 75/266,737
 U.S. Filing Date: March 31, 1997

Mark: FIRST EDITION
 U.S. Serial No.: 75/266,743
 U.S. Filing Date: March 31, 1997

3. Mark: CIGAR LOCKER
U.S. Serial No.: 75/266,739
U.S. Filing Date: March 31, 1997

4. Mark: PERMANENT MATCH
U.S. Serial No.: 75/266,707
U.S. Filing Date: March 31, 1997

5. Mark: TRIGGER PUNCH
U.S. Serial No.: 75/266,741
U.S. Filing Date: March 31, 1997

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

6. Mark: ONE SHOT U.S. Serial No.: 75/286,837 U.S. Filing Date: May 5, 1997 7. Mark: CIGAR MANIA
U.S. Serial No.: 75/179,444
U.S. Filing Date: October 10, 1996

8. Mark: KNOCKOUT PUNCH U.S. Serial No.: 75/287,542 U.S. Filing Date: May 6, 1997

9. Mark: AERATOR
 U.S. Serial No.: 75/359,664
 U.S. Filing Date: September 19, 1997

10. Marks: DOUBLE CUT
U.S. Serial No.: 75/833,368
U.S. Filing Date: November 3, 1997

11. Mark: THE CUBE
U.S. Serial No.: 75/525,902
U.S. Filing Date: July 27, 1998